

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1478

Page 1, line 2, replace "the self-certification of an individual sixty-five years of age or older" with "alternative certification"

Page 1, line 7, replace "**Senior**" with "**Alternative certification**"

Page 1, line 8, replace "sixty-five" with "eighteen"

Page 1, line 10, after the first "a" insert "terminal"

Page 1, line 10, replace "and" with ", approval for hospice care, or"

Page 1, line 11, after "eligibility" insert "if there is a serious impediment to obtaining a certification under section 19-24.1-03"

Page 1, line 13, replace "or" with an underscored comma

Page 1, line 13, after "records" insert ", or a medical or pharmacological review"

Renumber accordingly